NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

431 W, Plumb Lane = Reno, NV 89509 =~ (775) 850-1440
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO DISPENSE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
OR DANGEROUS BRUGS OR BCTH

(This application can not be used by PA’s or APN's)
Registration Fee: $300.00 (non-refundable)
New Dispensing Location|2r Address Change [] (Please check one)

The undersigned practitioner, licensed fo practice his or her profession in the State of Nevada, applies to the Board of
Pharmacy for authorization to dispense, for profit, controlled substances (Nevada Controlled Substance Registration and
DEA Registration required at the same address) or dangerous drugs or both, to his or her own patients, in the manner
aliowed and as required by Nevada and Federal law.

First: R‘/a"ﬁ Middle: _ & Y1 Last: M +C-J’l e'l i Degree: E
Practice Name (if any):
Work Address: 204} West Hor(zon R ae Pa. \‘”KWQ\.V Surbe 165
City: Hendeyson State: NV Zip Code 861 05 272,

Telephone: _ 7103 — Q3 - (2.9 4‘ Fax;
E-mail Address: ’f'(ol m 1+CJ’“‘3” (2 mo-C. comm .
Check Type of Practice: Solo ( Partnership 0O Clinic 0O

1) | have i | have not ___ been diagnosed or treated in the last five years for a mental iliness or a physical
condition that would impair my ability to perform any of the essential functions of
my license, including alcohol or substance abuse.,

2) | have % } have not ___ been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor.
3) } have | have not ___ been the subject of an administrative action whether completed or pending.
4) { have Zl have not ___ had a license suspended, revoked, surrendered or otherwise disciplined,

including any action against my license that was not made public.
If you checked “| have” to questions 2, 3 or 4 above, please include the following information and provide an expl ?itlo o
n

MV r{2fo nene.
a) Board Administrative Action  State; M I Date:___35, f2fig Case Number. 57 - 0?‘! {91
and/or NV 1926 {09 O08<R i%‘r&
b) Criminal Action State:_ MV Date: 7, 30' 07 Case Number: 7€ R00iSYs
County: Clarik Court: thona lebé :

5) Are you familiar with the Nevada Laws that govern practitioners dispensing of controlled substances or dangerous
drugs that include but are not limited to record keeping requirements, labeling requirements and that dispensing must
be by the practitioner only and may not be delegated to office staff? Yes @ No O

I hereby certify that the answers given in this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. | understand
that the approval of this application provides me alone with the authority to dispense controlled substance or dangerous
drugs or both to my own patients at the address stated on the application. 1 further understand that | may not delegate
this authority to any other person. | further agree to abide by all statutes, rules or regulations governing practitioner
dispensing and understand that a vrj)?tlon of any such statute, rules or regulations may be grounds for suspension or

revocation ofARis perrmt of authoriz H* IS
A po 1411

Signature Date '

Board Use Onl ’
Received: Y JAN 2 ;{811 Check Number: ‘2:5-5 Amount: Joo-

A6

Revised 6/4/2007
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1. Yes. However | am not impaired now and my previous alcohol and substance
abuse will not impair my ability to perform the essential functions of my license.

I sought counseling, intensive inpatient treatment, and subsequent outpatient
treatment and monitoring for addiction. In October 2008, I sought outpatient
treatment with Dr. Michael Levy. While the program helped me stop using my drug
of choice, I was still using other drugs and alcohol. Since then, I have taken many
measures to ensure sobriety. Beginning in February 2009, I participated in a five-
week inpatient program under the care of Dr. Melvin Pohl, Medical Director of the
Las Vegas Recovery Center (LVRC). At the conclusion of the LVRC inpatient
program, I continued to participate in an outpatient program for 18 three-hour
sessions and five individual one-hour sessions as well as attending regular 12-step
meetings. In addition, I participated in a 5-day evaluation at Marworth in
Pennsylvania to assess my recovery. The Marworth multi-disciplinary team
confirmed that 1 did not need further inpatient treatment. I am currently a
participant in good standing, in a diversion program administered by Mr. Larry
Espadero, Director of Addictive Disease, Monte Vista Hospital. This PRN-PRN
Program provides counseling, treatment and monitoring, and has been approved by
the Nevada State Board of Osteopathic Medicine. | have been compliant with the
diversion program requirements. This is a five-year commitment. My last date of
any drug or alcohol use was 2/12/08.

2. Yes. On October 21, 2008, while under the influence of a drug, I was arrested for
domestic violence, a misdemeanor. I was convicted of Domestic Battery. This was a
completely isolated incident. On January 29, 2009 [ was arrested for misdemeanor
driving under the influence. On July 30, 2009 I was convicted of the DUL Since that
time I have completed all of the sanctions imposed upon me regarding these
convictions, Please see enclosed letters from the court indicating my completion of
the imposed sentences.

3. Yes. On July 27, 2009, [ voluntarily placed my Nevada Medical license #1113
into “Inactive” status. On October 5, 2009, my request to go from inactive to active
Status was denied by the Nevada State Board of Osteopathic Medicine.
Subsequently, on December 8, 2009 my Nevada license #1113 was granted active
status by the above said medical board. In addition, on that same day, December 8,
2009 the Nevada State Board of Osteopathic Medicine issued me a letter of
reprimand for Unprofessional Conduct. Specifically, 1 was issued this letter of
reprimand for falsely answering no on a question of my 2009 renewal application
when the answer was in fact yes. Please see the enclosed Settlement agreement
with the Nevada Board of Osteopathic Medicine.

4. Yes. My Michigan medical license was temporarily suspended due to the exact
same circumstances that occurred in Nevada. [ have not practiced medicine in
Michigan, nor do I have a current active license to practice in Michigan. All of my
transgressions occurred in Nevada. However because | am licensed in Michigan the
Department of Community Health, Board of Osteopathic Medicine and Surgery still



followed suit with discipline due to my actions in Nevada. Since that time, the
suspension has been lifted. The Michigan Department of Community Health has
issued a consent order (please see enclosed consent order) that has placed me on
probation until 6/8/14.

2. This is an explanation regarding the dispensing site. { have spoken multiple times
with Carolyn Cramer regarding my intentions and plans for a dispensing license. My
attorney, Maria Nutile is composing a contract for this venture but it is not yet
complete. [ have a solo medical practice. 1 wholly own the practice. 1 will be seeing
some patients from the “Bouari Clinic”, formally known as “A New Me”. The records
for the patients that I see are mine and belong to my medical practice. No one will
have access to controlled substances or dangerous drugs except myself and an RN
who I wish to train to perform prescription dispensing functions.
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BEFORE THE NEVADA STATE BOARD OF OSTEQPATHIC MEDICINE

th THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT ; OSTEOPATHIC MEDHCINE
AGAINST % OEC 09 2009
RYAN MITCHELL, D.O., LIC. # 1113 i

RESPONDENT. ;

WRITTEN NOTICE OF ENTRY OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND ORDER

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Nevada State Board of Osteopathic Medicine has

approved the settlement agreement entarad il;rto by the above-narmna Raspondent and the
Enforcement Division of the Board. A copy of that agreement is attached.

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF -
OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE

By. iiemcainell

»

# Dianna Hegeduls, Exeailive Director -
Board Counsel
Dated: Ll g@ Vi

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
On the 9 é day of AZGW , 2008, the undersigned served a

copy of this notice along with the setfierment agreement and order upon Respondent, at his
last known address, postage thereon prepaid, addressed as follows:

Maria Nutile, Esq.

NUTILE PITZ & ASSOCIATES
1070 W, Horizon Ridge, Suite 210
Hendarson, NV 89012

Attorney for Respondent o
ok &

. An employee of the Nevada State Board of Osteopathic
Medicing
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BEFORE THE NEVADA STATE BOARD OF OSTEO MEDIC
NV STATE BOARD OF
IN THE MATTER OF ; OSTEOPATHIC MEDICIRE
RYAN MITCHELL,D.O., ) DEC 0
License No. 1113 ) 9 200
)
FILED
SETYLEMENT AGREEMENT & ORDER

| 8

Board of Ostecpathic Medicine (“the Board™) through their Coungel and Executive Director,
Dianna Hegechais, Esq., Investigating Board Member, Daniel Curtis, D.O., and Ryan Mitchell,
D.O. (*Physician”™) thmugh his counsel, Maria Nutile, Esq., (collectively referred to as “the
Parties”).

11,

PARTIES
Thiz Settlement Agreement (“Agreement™) is made by and between the Nevada State

RECITALS
As a preamble to this Agreement, the Parties agree to the following:

A. AWHEREAS, the Physician has engaged in certain conduct that resulted in criminal
charges being filed against him in Henderson, Nevada, once in 2008 and once in 2009,
All such criminal charges have since been resolved. In renewing his license for thd
calendar year 2009, Physician responded “no” to certain questions regmrding any

- investigations conducted of him by various entities, when in fact there had been an
investigation

C. WHEREAS, the Parties understand that this Agreement will be signed by the respective
parties and will then be offred to the Board for the entire Board’s approval at the next
Board meeting, with the recommendation of Board Counsei that this Agreement bd
approved with such modifications as the Board and Physician mutually agree. The1
Agreement shall become effective the date it has been approved by the Board.

D NRS 633.131(1) defines “unprofessional conduct” as including “willfilly making a false
... statement . . . in applying for a license to practice osteopathic medicine or in applyng
for renewal of a license io practice osteopathic medicine.” Pursuant to NRS 633.511(1),
“unprofessionel conduct” is 2 ground for initiating 4 formal disciplinary proceeding; and
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. NAC 633.350 (9) states that %2 licensee engages in unethical conduct if he . . . engages in

. NRS 622.400(1) states that a “regulatory body [such as this Board} may recover from a

© @©® N O N A W N o

. WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to settle this matter, rather than requiring the Board

. WHEREAS, the parties understand that this Agreement will be signed by the respective

From: bew 9591 Page: 517 Date: 2/11/2010 11:15:., AM

pursuant to NRS 633.651, such discipline may include public repritoands, the suspension
of the license to practice osteopathic medicine in the State of Nevada, and even thd
revocation of the license to practice osteopathic medicine in the State of Nevada.

any other conduct that the Board determines constitutes [an] unfitness 10 practice

osteopathic medicine.”

person reasonable attorney’s fees and costs that are incurred by the regulatory body as
part of its investigative, administrative and disciplinary proceedings against the person if
the regulatory body™ sither enters a final order or enters into a settlement agreement.

to file a formal disciplinary complaint regarding the inaccurate/incomplete application for

renewal.

parties and will then be offered to the Board for the entire Board’s approval at the next
Board meeting, with the recommendation of the Investigating Board Member that thig
matter be settled. The Agreement shall not become effective until it has been approved
by a majority of thie Board and endorsed by a representative member of the Board.
WHEREAS, the Physician understands that the Board is free to accept or reject thig
Agreement and, if rejected by the Board, a formal disciplinary complaint will be fled and
a hearing scheduled on the same. The Board 'mcmbcxs who review this matter fox
approval of this Agreement may be tﬁe same mentbers who ultimately hear the
disciplinary complaint if this Agreement is not approved by the Board. Physician hereby
agrees to waive any rights he might have to challenge the impartiality of the Board to
hear the disciplinary complaint, based on prior knowledge obtained by the Board through
consideration of this Agreement, if after review by the Board, this Agreement 1s rejected|
Furthexmore, if the Board does not accept the Agreement, it shafl be regarded as pull and

voud.
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J. WHEREAS, Physician acknowledges that the Board will retsin juriadiction over thig
matter antil all texms and conditions set forth in this Agreernent and Order have been meﬁ
to the satisfaction of the Board.

K. WHEREAS, Physician acknowledges that the Board had a reasonable basis to belicvj
that the statutes and/or regulations regulating the practice of asteopathic medicine in th
State of Nevada may have been violated,

L. WHEREAS, in order to resolve the matter prior to it becoming a disciplinary proceediné
and to save further costs and expenses, Physician has elected ta enter into this Agreement
to resolve this matter, and this matter only.

M. WHEREAS, Physician acknowledges that once accepted by the Boand, this Agreement
and all associated documentation become a matter of pubtic record.

N. WHEREAS, Physician has had the opportunity to obtain the advice from competent
counse] of his choice conceming the terms and conditions of this Agreement and th

execution thereof. No coercion has been exerted upon Physician, nor heve any promis
been made other than those reflected in this Agreement. Physician freely and voluntaril
eotered into this agreement, motivated only by a desire to resolve the issves addressed
herein. Physician has executed this Agreement only after a careful reading of it and a fuil
understanding of all its terms.
O. WHEREAS, Physician is fully aware of his rights to ¢ontest the charges pending against
him. These rights include: representation by an attorney at his own expense, the right to a
public hearing on any charges or allegations filed, the right to confront and cross-cxaming
witnesses called to testify against him, the right to present evidence on his own behalf,
the right to compulsory process to secure the atiendance of such witnesses, the right to
testify on hiz own behalf, the nght to receive written findings of fact and conclusions of
law supporting the decision on the merits of the complaint and the right to obtain judicial
review of the Board's decision Should the Board accept this Agreement, Physician

voluntarily waives these rights.
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WHEREAS, this Agreetaent and Order shall be constroed in accordance with the laws of
the State of Nevada
WHEREAS, this Agreement and Order contains a complete description of the agreement
between the parties and it supersedes any previous agreements between the parties. All
wmaterial representations, understandings and promises of the parties are contained in thig
Agreement. Any modifications must be set forth in writing, signed by all the parties, and
approved by the Board,

OF GREEME
Physician acknowledges that violating NRS 633.131(1)(2), NRS 633.131(1)(h), and NAC
633.350(9) is grounds for discipline. The parties have agreed to resolve this mattmL
without the necessity of filing a formal disciplinary complaiot by entering into this
Agrecment. In exchange for the Board not pumuing an administrative action and
Physician oot pursuing subsequent reviews by the appropriate appellete Coutts, ths
parties have agreed to resolve the current matter, and only this matter. Physician will
henceforth insure that all matters involving him will be imely and accurately reported to
the Board, and the failure 10 do so may resukt in the Boand bringing a disciplinary action
against the osteopathic medical Heense issued by the Board to Dr. Mitchell.
The Board will issue to the Physician g letter of public reprimand in the form attached,
for violation of NRS 633.131(1){a) and NRS 633.511(14) for willfully making a false oy
fraudulent statement in applying for renewal of a license to prastice osteopathid
medicine, ‘
Physician agrees to pay the sum of#;J 5o Dollars ($ )5 @Qo}oas the fine ﬁnposcd fot
having violated ¢estain provisions of NRS and NAC chapters 633. This sumn jpelndes alj
fees and costs incurred by the Board up to and including the approval of this Settlemen
Agreement by the Board at its next scheduled Board meeting. Physician shall pay this
grount in {8 monthly installments of $ 3 = , commengcing one year from the date

of the Board’s approval of this Agreement.




L W N o o;n s W N =

NN N R N N R M ON = - o A

. Should the Physician fail to satisfy and pay the indebtedness in a tivnely manner aj
ul

. The Physician agrees ta bear his own fecs and costs, including the fecs and expenses of

. This Agreernent and Oxder shall ipure to the béneﬁt of md be binding upon each of th

. This Agreement and Order shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of

. This Agreement consists of eight (8) pages and embodies the entire agreement between

From: 8wo 9591 Page: 8/17 Date: 2/11/2010 11:1551 AM

discussed herein, Physician mderstands and agrees that he will be considered in defa
of this Agreement, and this Agreement will be oull and void, with the Respondent
receiving credit for payments made to date. The Board may take whatever action i
deems appropriate, including but not limited to reducing the balance to judgment
pursuant to NRS chapter 353C.

his own attomey(s) if applicable.

partics hereto and their réspective heirs, personal representatives, assigns and successo
in interest of each party.

Nevada.

the Board and the osteopathic physician, It may not be altered, amended or modified
without the express consent of the parties, and any subseguent alteration, amendment, ox
modification shall be in writing and subject to approval by the Board.

In consideration for the execution of this Agreement, Physician hereby releases and

forever discharges the State of Nevada, the Board of QOsteopathic Medicine, and
Nevada State Attorney General’s Office (as counsel for the Board), and each of thei
representatives, investigators, and employees, in their individual and representati
capacity (collectively the State of Nevada Agencies) from any and all manner of actions,
causes of actions, suits, debts, judgments, executions, claims, and demands whatsocve
kuown or unknown, in law and in equity, that he may have had, now has, may have had,
or claim o have against any and all of the persons and entities named in this paragraph
arising out of, or by reason of, the investigation of the allegations raised in. this matter.
Physician, for himself, hig heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, hereby
indemnifies and holds harmlm the State of Nevada, the Nevada State Board of
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. This document may be prepared in multiple counterparts. Each counterpart, whether it be

- Lastly,, by executing this agreement, Respondent Physician hereby expressly, knowingly)

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF NEVADA STATE BOARD OF
OSTEOQE C MEDIC o8

From; b=0 9591 Page: 9117 Date: 2/11/2010 11:15:5, AM

Osteopathic Medicine, the Nevada Attorney Generel's office and each of their members,
agents and employees in their individual end representative capacities agsinst any and all
claims, suits, demands, actions, debts, damages, costs, charges, and expenses, including
court costs and attorney's fees against any persons or entities as well as afll lability]
Josses, and damages of any nature whatsoever that the persons and entities named in thig
paragraph shall have or may at any time sustain or suffer by reason of this investigation
thig disciplinary action, this Agreernent or its administration.

onginally typed, a carbon, photocopy, facsimile or other type of copy, shall be deemed an
original hereof if executed by each of the Parties hercto,

and intentionally waives the 21-working days notice requirement pursuant to Nevada'y
Open Meeting Law and acknowledges that this Agreement shall be on the agenda for thd

Board’s approval in the month of December, 2009.
E PITZ & ASSOCIATES

Maste Nutile, Esq.
Attomney for Dr. Ryan Mitchell

. s B

Dianna Hegeduis, | iel Curtis, D.O., Investigative
Board Counssl / tHve Board Member
Director




STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE AND SURGERY
DISCIPLINARY SUBCOMMITTEE

In the Matter of

RYAN ERIC MITCHELL, D.O. Complaint No. 51-09-114191

License No. 51-01-013974

- -/ CONSENT ORDER AND STIPULATION
CONSENT ORDER

An administrative complaint was filed with the Disciplinary Subcommittee of the Board
of Osteopathic Medicine and Surgery on February 2, 2010, charging Ryan Eric Mitchell, D.O.
(Respondent) with having violated sections 16221(a), (b)(ii), (b)(iii), (b)(v). (b)(x) and (b)(x1) of

the Public Health Code, 1978 PA 368, as amended, MCL 333.1101 ef seq.

Based on Respondent’s convictions alleged in the administrative complaint and pursuant
to section 16233(5) of the Public Health Code, the Michigan Department of Community Health
(Department) summarily suspended Respondent's license to practice osteopathic medicine and
surgery by order dated February 2, 2010. Based on the parties’ stipulation, the administrative

hearing officer entered an order dissolving summary suspension on April 15, 2010.

The parties have stipulated that the Disciplinary Subcommittee may enter this consent
order. The Disciplinary Subcommittee has reviewed the stipulation contained in this document
and agrees that the public interest is best served by resolution of the outstanding complaint.

Theretore, the Disciplinary Subcommittee finds that the allegations of fact contained in the



complaint are true and that Respondent has violated sections 16221(a), (b)(ii), (b)(ii1), (b)(v),

{b)(x) and (b)(xi) of the Public Health Code.

Accordingly, for these violations, IT IS ORDERED:

Respondent shall be placed on PROBATION commencing on the effective date of this
order. Respondent shall be automatically discharged from probation on June 8, 2014, provided

he has complied with the terms of this order. The conditions of probation are as follows:

A.  The Settlement Agreement and Order of the Board (Exhibit A) and the
Remediation Agreement and Order of the Board (Exhibit B), both of which
were entered by the Nevada State Board of Osteopathic Medicine (Nevada
Board) on December 8, 2009 (Nevada Board Orders), are incorporated by
reference as if fully set forth here. Respondent shall comply with the terms
of the Nevada Board Orders.

B.  Respondent shall document his compliance with the Nevada Board's Orders
at six month intervals. He shall file the first documentation six months from
the effective date of this Order, and subsequent reports at six-month
intervals until he is discharged from probation by this Board or the Nevada
Board.

C.  Respondent shall immediately report in writing to the Department any
change in status of his osteopathic license in Nevada.

D.  If during the period of probation Respondent seeks to return to Michigan for
the purpose of residing here, Respondent shali notify the Department at least
60 days in advance. Upon return to the state of Michigan, the Department
shall monitor Respondent’s probation.

Any violation of the Public Health Code by Respondent during the period of probation

shall be deemed a violation of probation and constitute grounds for further disciplinary action.



Respondent shall direct any communications to the Department that are required by the
terms of this order to: Sanction Monitoring Unit, Bureau of Health Professions, Department of

Community Health, P.O. Box 30670, Lansing, Michigan 48909,

Respondent shall be responsible for the timely compliance with the terms of this consent
order, including the timely filing of any documentation. Failure to comply within the time

limitations provided will constitute a violation of this order.

If Respondent violates any term or condition set forth in this order, Respondent will be in

viofation of 1996 AACS, R 338.1632, and section 16221(h) of the Public Health Code.

Signed on é Ak , 2010

Michigan Board of Osteopathic Medicine and
Surgery

“~

BYW (
Chairperson, Disciplinary Subcommittee

STIPULATION

The parties stipulate as follows:

1. Respondent does not contest the allegations of fact and law in the complaint,
Respondent understands that, by pleading no contest, he does not admit the truth of the
allegations but agrees that the Disciplinary Subcommittee may treat the allegations as true for

resolution of the complaint and may enter an order treating the allegations as true.



2. Respondent understands and intends that, by signing this stipulation, he is waiving the
right under the Public Health Code, rules promulgated under the Public Health Code, and the
Administrative Procedures Act of 1969, 1969 PA 306, as amended, MCL 24.201 et seq, 1o
require the Department to prove the charges set forth in the complaint by presentation of
evidence and legal authority, and to present a defense to the charges before the Disciplinary
Subcommittee or its authorized representative. Should the Disciplinary Subcommilke reject the

proposed consent order, the parties reserve the right to proceed to hearing.

3. The Disciplinary Subcommittee may enter the above consent order, supported by
Board conferee Steven A. Acker, D.O. Dr. Acker or an attorney from the Licensing and
Regulation Division may discuss this matter with the Disciplinary Subcommittee in order to

recommend acceptance of this resolution.

4. Dr. Acker and the parties considered the following factors in reaching this agreement:

A. Respondent has completed all requirements of the Henderson Municipal
Court regarding his charge of Domestic Battery outlined in the administrative
complaint.

B. Respondent has completed his sentencing requirements of attending a DUI
Victim Impact Panel and Driving Under the Influence School for his charge of
DUI, which occurred on January 29, 2009,

C. On June 8, 2009, Respondent entered into a 5-year participation contract
with the Professional Recovery Network (Exhibit C), which is administered by the
Director of Addictive Disease at Montevista Hospital in Las Vegas, Nevada. This
program provides monthly status reports to the Nevada Board regarding
Respondent's progress, participation, and drug monitoring status. Since entering
the contract, Respondent has complied with its terms.

D. Respondent must comply with the terms of the Nevada Board Orders, in
order to continue to practice in the State of Nevada.



E. Respondent does not intend to return to the State of Michigan to practice
at the present time.

By signing this stipulation, the parties confirm that they have read, understand and agree

with the terms of the consent order.

AGREED TO BY: AGREED TO BY:

Hbig . Clpproly wand £ Zna)(‘('il‘ggj b

Kelly K. Elizondo (p45534) Ryan E#lc Mitchell, D.Q.
Assistant Attorney General Respondent ;
Attorney for Complainant . '
Dated: & -t~ 2910 Dated: 2 Z/IO :
( AT
: 5 !
o i '; .\] 1/"\ ’

L - ;\JI {4r «{ITL‘/M'? AT,
E. David Brockman (P11224)
Attorney for Respondent
Dated: -y 0
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November 23, 2009

Michigan Department of Community Health
Bureau of Health Professions

Board of Osteopathic Medicine & Surgery
P. O. Box 30670

Lansing, Michigan 48909-8170

RE: Ryan Mitchell
Dear Sirs:

Please be advised that on November 16, 2009, Ryan
Mitchell completed al} requirements of the Henderson
Municipal Court regarding his charge of Domestic Battery

which occurred on October 26, 2008.

Sincere regards,

DOUGLAS W.YHEDGER
Municipal Court Judge

txb

cc: Peter J. Christiansen, Esq.

HENDERSON MUNICIPAL COURT
243 WATER STREET HENDERSON, NV 89015
{702) 267-3354 - Office (702) 267-3351 ~ Fax
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JUDGE MARK STEVENS

MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE
DEPARTMERNT 1

August 25, 2010

Re: Ryan Mitchell, Case #09CR1545

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that Mr. Mitchell completed all his sentencing requirements in
a satisfactory and timely manner and this case is now closed.

Sincerely,

%%@:

Mark Stevens

Municipal Court Judge
Department 1

Henderson Municipal Court
Henderson, Nevada

MS:ib

HENDERSON MUNICIPAL COURT
243 WATER STREET HENDERSON, NV 89015
(702) 267-3350 — Office  (702) 267-3401 — Fax
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